## 503475874 09/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HRVOJE BENKO	06/22/2012
DANIEL CHAIM ROBBINS	06/21/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14752008

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8164746550

Email:acrossland@shb.comCorrespondent Name:JASON O. HOWARDAddress Line 1:2555 GRAND BLVD.

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MFCP.235579
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABBY L. CROSSLAND
SIGNATURE:	/ABBY L. CROSSLAND/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=235579\_Assignment#page1.tif source=235579\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503475874 REEL: 036544 FRAME: 0131

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos "FOCUS GUIDANCE WITHIN A THREE-  will be filed without hereby authorizes, a Shook, Hardy & Bacc 64108, who are ass here in parenthesis (A	ed and/or claimed DIMENSIONAL INTI this executed PA nd requests, ASSI on L.L.P. 2555 Gracociated with cust Application No. 13/5	ERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which: TENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR GNEE'S legal representatives, of and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri omer number 45809, to insert		
		ng date, when known;		
· ·	···-	Application No;		
is filed concurrently l	•			
•	* '	ion, on behalf of itself and its		
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the				
entire and exclusive rights, title and				
(and all other applications and p	oatents derived t	herefrom, such as continuing		
applications, in and for the United	States, its territo	ories, and all foreign countries		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");				
For good and valuable co	nsideration, the	receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusi	ve rights, title and	d interest in the INVENTION and		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments a	nd documents required for the		
making and prosecution of the AP		·		
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting				
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
IN of pars 6	/22/2012	Hrvoje Benko		
. #	)ate	Printed Name in Native Language		
J. Toje beine	, 64 % C	Timed Name in Native Language		
,	,			
Daniel Chaim Robbins D	Pate	Printed Name in Native Language		

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

subject matter ("INVENTION") dis "FOCUS GUIDANCE WITHIN A THR   will be filed with hereby authorize Shook, Hardy & 64108, who are here in parenthes APPLICATION's A   was filed on   is filed concurren Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIGN entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications an applications, in and for the Un ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");  For good and valuable acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNEE, the entire and except the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execute making and prosecution of the	closed and/or claimed EE-DIMENSIONAL IN nout this executed F s, and requests, ASS Bacon L.L.P. 2555 G associated with cursis (Application No and was given the highest of the assignment of the ASSIGNOR here clusive rights, title at ON DERIVATIVES); tute all instruments application (and canding the assignment of the APPLICATION (and canding the canding the clusive tights, title at the assignment of the application (and canding the canding the canding the canding the assignment of the application (and canding the	ling date, when known; In Application No; Intion, on behalf of itself and its and is desirous of acquiring, the INVENTION and the APPLICATION therefrom, such as continuing itories, and all foreign countries  The receipt of which is hereby by sells, assigns and transfers to and interest in the INVENTION and and documents required for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for and for the purpose of protecting
Hivoie Benko /	Date , .	Printed Name in Native Language
Though Bellikul / -1 -	)	rinned Name in Native Language
Mull	6/21/12	Daniel Chinkoboms
Dalmid Chaim Dalahina	Mata	Drintad Nama in Nativa Languaga

Page 1 of 1

5128398 v1

**RECORDED: 09/11/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036544 FRAME: 0133